Date: 01/20/26

File:

Contract Name:

CITY OF ANN ARBOR
PROJECT MANAGEMENT
CHANGE ORDER FOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT

Encumbrance Order No.

Contractor: Melink Solar, LLC

Page 1 of 1

Change Order No. 2

Contract

Project : Solar installations, energy storage and battery systems, and EV charging station installations - Wheeler
Pay ltem Description of Change Quantit Unit Unit Price Addition
No. P g Y (Deduction)
Access Road Engineering 1.00 1 $ 8,500.00 Addition
Melink Engineering/PM 1.00 1 $ 9,000.00 Addition
Electrical Increase 1.00 1 $ 134,181.00 Addition
OH/Profit (15%) 1 $ 22,752.15 Addition
DTE Upgrades 1 $ 108,000.00 Addition
Access Road Construction 1 $ 17,000.00 Deduction
Sub-total of above changes $ 265,433.15
Net Addition (Deduction) this Change Order $ 265,433.15
Original contract amount $ 3,063,204.00
NEW TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 3,328,637.15
Time of Completion: December 22, 2026
Recommended by: Date:
Simi Barr, Supervising Professional
The Contractor agrees to the changes and prices outlined above.
Prepared by: Date:
Missy Stults, Sustainability and Innovations Director
Reviewed and
Approved by: Date:
Milton Dohoney, Jr., City Administrator
Approved as to Form: Date:
Atleen Kaur, City Attorney
Accepted by: Date:

Melink Solar, LLC

Title






